
From: president@akota.org <president@akota.org>  
Sent: Saturday, May 8, 2021 6:17 PM 
To: Rep. Ben Carpenter <Rep.Ben.Carpenter@akleg.gov>; Rep. Matt Claman 
<Rep.Matt.Claman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Mike Cronk <Rep.Mike.Cronk@akleg.gov>; Rep. Harriet 
Drummond <Rep.Harriet.Drummond@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Eastman 
<Rep.David.Eastman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bryce Edgmon <Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Zack Fields 
<Rep.Zack.Fields@akleg.gov>; Rep. Neal Foster <Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ronald Gillham 
<Rep.Ronald.Gillham@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Hannan <Rep.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov>; Rep. Grier Hopkins 
<Rep.Grier.Hopkins@akleg.gov>; Rep. DeLena Johnson <Rep.DeLena.Johnson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Andy 
Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>; Rep. James Kaufman <Rep.James.Kaufman@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Jonathan Kreiss-Tomkins <Rep.Jonathan.Kreiss-Tomkins@akleg.gov>; Rep. Christopher Kurka 
<Rep.Christopher.Kurka@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bart LeBon <Rep.Bart.Lebon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Kevin McCabe 
<Rep.Kevin.McCabe@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ken McCarty <Rep.Ken.McCarty@akleg.gov>; Rep. Thomas 
McKay <Rep.Thomas.McKay@akleg.gov>; Rep. Kelly Merrick <Rep.Kelly.Merrick@akleg.gov>; Rep. David 
Nelson <Rep.David.Nelson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Daniel Ortiz <Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Josiah 
Patkotak <Rep.Josiah.Patkotak@akleg.gov>; Rep. Mike Prax <Rep.Mike.Prax@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara 
Rasmussen <Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov>; Rep. George Rauscher 
<Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. Calvin Schrage <Rep.Calvin.Schrage@akleg.gov>; Rep. Laddie 
Shaw <Rep.Laddie.Shaw@akleg.gov>; Rep. Liz Snyder <Rep.Liz.Snyder@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ivy Spohnholz 
<Rep.Ivy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Andi Story <Rep.Andi.Story@akleg.gov>; Rep. Louise Stutes 
<Rep.Louise.Stutes@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep. Steve Thompson 
<Rep.Steve.Thompson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Cathy Tilton <Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck 
<Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sarah Vance <Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov>; Rep. Adam Wool 
<Rep.Adam.Wool@akleg.gov>; Rep. Tiffany Zulkosky <Rep.Tiffany.Zulkosky@akleg.gov> 
Subject: SB 47 
 

Hello, I would like to voice my support for SB 47, expanding the ability to write disability 

parking placards to include physical therapists, occupational therapists, and speech-language 

pathologists.  As an OT, and the president of the Alaska Occupational Therapy Association, I 

believe this legislation will make delivery of services to patients more cost effective, timely, and 

most importantly, beneficial to the patient.  Instead of having to make multiple appointments for 

therapy and a physicians appointment, this will allow us the ability to help these patients in a 

more timely fashion, while conserving resources like physician appointments which are very 

hard to obtain at times in rural Alaska.  Thank you for your consideration, James R. DeBord, 

M.S. OTR/L 
 


